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4 limited DESH GARMENTS LIMITED

Head Office : Awal Centre (6" Floor),
34, Kemal Ataturk Avenue, Banani C/A.,
Dhaka-1213

Following are the un-audited financial results of 1** Quarter ended 30 Sept. 2024:

Financial Performance 1* Qtr. Ended

30 Sept.’24
Sales 161,096
Profit Before WPF & TAX 3,030
Net Profit Before Tax 2,886
Net Profit After Tax 795
Earning Per Share 0.10
Net Operating Cash Flows per share (1.80)
Financial Position As on

30 Sept.’24
Net Asset Value Per Share 18.53

company. The address of the website is www.deshgroup.com”

Dated : 20 November, 2024

Figure in Taka ‘000’
1°** Qtr. ended

30 Sept.'23

100,552
1,623
1,545

187
0.02
0.30

As on
30 Sept.’23

18.07

“The details of the published 1 quarterly financial statements are available in the website of the
By order of the Board

Dr. K. Moulic
Company Secretary




