



## **DESH GARMENTS LIMITED**

Head Office: Awal Centre (6th Floor), 34, Kemal Ataturk Avenue, Banani C/A., Dhaka-1213

Following are the un-audited financial results of 1st Quarter ended 30 Sept. 2024:

Financial Performance	1 <sup>st</sup> Qtr. Ended <u>30 Sept.'24</u>	Figure in Taka '000' 1 <sup>st</sup> Qtr. ended <u>30 Sept.'23</u>
Sales	161,096	100,552
Profit Before WPF & TAX	3,030	1,623
Net Profit Before Tax	2,886	1,545
Net Profit After Tax	795	187
Earning Per Share	0.10	0.02
Net Operating Cash Flows per share	(1.80)	0.30
Financial Position	As on	As on
	30 Sept.'24	30 Sept.'23
Net Asset Value Per Share	18.53	18.07

"The details of the published 1st quarterly financial statements are available in the website of the company. The address of the website is www.deshgroup.com"

By order of the Board

Dr. K. Moulic **Company Secretary** 

Dated: 20 November, 2024